UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LADOR WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION WASHINGTON, D. C.

POSTPONEMENT OF HEARING ON MINIMUM WAGE RECOMMENDATION OF APPAREL INDUSTRY COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, the notice of hearing on the minimum wage recommendation of Industry Committee No. 2 for the Apparel Industry (Wage and Hour Division Release R-419) provided that the public hearing on said recommendation would commence on October 23, 1939 and notices of intention to appear to offer evidence at such hearing were to be filed with the Administrator of the Wage and Hour Division of the United States Department of Labor not later than October 18, 1939, and

WHEREAS, it now appears appropriate to postpone said hearing and said date for filing notices of intention to appear to offer evidence at said hearing;

NOW, THEREFORE, notice is hereby given that the public hearing on the recommendation of Industry Committee No. 2 for the Apparel Industry is postponed to commence on November 13, 1939, at the Raleigh Hotel, Pennsylvanis Avenue and Twelfth Street, N. W., Washington, D. C., at 10:00 A. M. and notices of intention to appear to offer evidence at said hearing containing the information prescribed by paragraph IV of the original notice (Wage and Hour Division Release R-419) shall be filed with the Wage and Hour Division of the United States Department of Labor at Washington, D. C., not later than November 8, 1939.

Signed at Washington, D. C., this 18th day of October, 1939.

Paul Sifton, Acting Administrator Wage and Hour Division

Washington, D. C.

Paul Sift